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Conversations in Primary Care: 2020

This curriculum focused on management of patients with hypercholesteremia and statin intolerance.

Participation

.Of.“.
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[" Total Attendees

+
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3604
certificates
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2020 Session

Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 1
Conversations Episode 1, Rebroadcast
Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 2
Conversations Episode 2, Rebroadcast
Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 3

Conversations Episode 3, Rebroadcast

Total

issued to date

Date
2/8/20
2/15/20
3/14/20
3/21/20
4/4/20
4/11/20

Esperion Therapeutics, Inc Grant ID: 2020-1062
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Attendees
1,026
329
1,821
905
3,169
1,358

8,608

Learning Gains Across Objectives

80% +132%* +34%"

LO 1 LO 2 LO3

+ LO 1, 132%* Improvement: Discuss the impact of statin intolerance on
ASCVD event risk

+ LO 2, 56%* Improvement: Recognize the ways in which the unique
mechanisms of action for current and emerging non-statin therapies can be
useful for hypercholesteremia management

* LO 3, 34%* Improvement: Incorporate strategies to reduce cardiovascular risk
in statin-intolerant patients, utilizing therapeutic combinations and lifestyle
modification

+56%*
60%
40%
20%

0%

Learning Domain Analysis Ml Pre-Test =E§:.Test

+57%* +32%* +31%* +4%*

A A A A
53% 53% 52%

37 41 40 42
3.2
. 24
5 I i II I I I I
Confidence

65%

Knowledge Competence Practice

* In each of the four curriculum learning domains, substantial and significant gains
were achieved from Pre- to Post-Test

« Strong gains (34% to 89%) from very low Pre-Test scores (34%, 40%, 2.4) were
measured in Knowledge, Competence, and Confidence, reflecting an
unfamiliarity with this subject of the audience prior to the education

* Low Post-Test scores in Knowledge and Competence (64% and 53%) represent
opportunities for further education

+ Practice strategy ratings, on assessment of adherence to and tolerance of statin
therapy, were high at both Pre- and Post-Test

Persistent Learning

Gaps/Needs
Selecting between statin and non-

statin therapies

Despite improvements in score on two Competence
items presenting cases of patients in need of therapy
modification, learners struggled at Post-Test to correctly
identify the most appropriate statin and non-statin

options.
J Try different statin at lowest dose 433:/
o
0,
J Initiate ezetimibe 10 mg qd +69% 35% 60%

Impact of adherence to statin
therapy on rate of cardiovascular

events

Despite improvements in score on a Knowledge item on
a study of outcomes for patients with with statin
intolerance vs those with high statin adherence, low
scores were measured at Post-Test.

- 25.27%
59.41%

v 43% increase in coronary
heart disease events

Mechanism of action of bempedoic
acid
Though improvements were made from Pre- to Post-

Test, low Post-Test scores were measured on an item
discussing the mechanism of action of bempedoic acid

41%
67%

v It is converted to its active
form in the liver and not in the
muscle
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Learning Objectives

* Discuss the impact of statin intolerance on ASCVD event risk

* Recognize the ways in which the unique mechanisms of action for
current and emerging non-statin therapies can be useful for
hypercholesteremia management

* Incorporate strategies to reduce cardiovascular risk in statin-intolerant
patients, utilizing therapeutic combinations and lifestyle modification

P RealCME



Curriculum Overview

3 Accredited Live Virtual Symposium with 3 Rebroadcasts:

February 2020 — April 2020

Patient Case: Doris

62 y/o woman
* T20 x 11 years, hypertension x 15 years, IWMI 9 months ago

* Attime of WM (off lipid-lowering therapy).
* LDL-C 140 mg/dL, HDL-C 42 mg/dL, TG 180 me/dl
total cholesterol 218 mg/dL
+ Started atorvastatin 80 mg
* Developed bilateral severe thigh pain 1 month after starting
atorvastatin and stopped it on her own

* Subsequently prescribed lower ddse atorvastatin (10 mg), then
10 mg; similar after each statin

* She tried taking rosuvastatin once a week, but stopped after 3 weeks with
bilateral severe thigh pain, which resolved 1 week after stopping medication

What do we do for Doris? |

AR bt V7 g g st B i e

Clinical Highlights

eMonograph

eMonograph, containing key teaching points from the CME activity,

was distributed 1 week

after the meeting to all attendees.

CONVERSATIONS
INPRIMARY CARE

Live Virtual Conferences

2020 Clinical Highlights

Current and Emerging Strategies for Addressing Statin Intolerance and Cardiovascular Risk

Faculty ®

Daniel Soffer, MD, FNLA .
University of Pennsylvania

About one third of patients at high risk for atherosclerotic cardiovascular
disease (ASCVD) events are currently taking no lipid-lowering therapy

Factors that contribute to undertreatment of high-risk ASCVD include declining
adherence to statin therapy over time — even after an M|

Enduring CME Symposium Webcast

Available at: https://www.naceonline.com/courses/current-and-emerging-strategies-for-addressing-

statin-intolerance-and-cardiovascular-risk

Current and Emerging Strategies for Addressing Statin Intolerance

and Cardiovascular Risk

P RealCME

COURSE SUMMARY

Cost: Free

Start Date: 04/25/2020

Expiration Date: 04/24/2021

Target Audience: Primary Care Providers
Format: Webcast

Estimated Time To Complete CME Activity: 1.0
hour

Credit(s):

1.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s/™

1.0 AANP Hour which includes 0.75 Pharmacology
hours

Hardware/Software Requirements: Any web
browser

Speaker

i
James A. Underberg, MD, MS, FACPM, FACP, FNYAM, FASPC, FNLA

Lipidology & Cardiovascular Disease Prevention
Diplomate American Board of Clinical Lipidology
Clinical Assistant Professor of Medicine

NYU Medical School & NYU Center for CV Prevention
Director, Bellevue Hospital Lipid Clinic

Past-President National Lipid Association

President American Board of Clinical Lipidology

New York, NY

=>


https://www.naceonline.com/courses/current-and-emerging-strategies-for-addressing-statin-intolerance-and-cardiovascular-risk?utm_source=HMM&utm_medium=Newsletter&utm_campaign=NCME396&utm_content=NCME396_NACE_CC

Outcomes Methodology

Learning outcomes were measured using matched Pre-Test and Post-Test scores for Knowledge, Performance, Confidence, and practice strategy
and across all of the curriculum’s Learning Objectives.

Outcomes Metric

Definition

Application

Percentage change

This is how the score changes resulting from the education are measured. The change is
analyzed as a relative percentage difference by taking into account the magnitude of the
Pre-Test average.

Differences between Pre-Test, Post-Test, and PCA
score averages

P value (p) This is the measure of the statistical significance of a difference in scores. It is calculated Significance of differences between Pre-Test,
using dependent or independent samples t-tests to assess the difference between scores, Post-Test, and PCA scores and among cohorts
taking into account sample size and score dispersion. Differences are considered significant
for when p < .05.

Effect size (d) This is a measure of the strength/magnitude of the change in scores (irrespective of sample Differences between Pre-Test and Post-Test score
size). It is calculated using Cohen's d formula, with the most common ranges of d from 0-1: d  averages
< .2 is a small effect, d=.2-.8 is a medium effect, and d > .8 is a large effect.

Power This is the probability (from 0 to 1) that the “null hypothesis” (no change) will be appropriately  Differences between Pre-Test and Post-Test score

rejected. It is the probability of detecting a difference (not seeing a false negative) when
there is an effect that is dependent on the significance (p), effect size (d), and sample size

(N).

averages

Percentage non-overlap

This is the percentage of data points at the end of an intervention that surpass the highest
scores prior to the intervention. In this report, it will reflect the percentage of learners at Post-
Test who exceed the highest Pre-Test scores.

Differences between Pre-Test and Post-Test score
averages

P RealCME
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Participation

2020 Session Date Attendees
Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 1 2/8/20 1,026
Conversations Episode 1, Rebroadcast 2/15/20 329
Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 2 3/14/20 1,821
Conversations Episode 2, Rebroadcast 3/21/20 905
Conversations in Primary Care, Episode 3 4/4/20 3,169
Conversations Episode 3, Rebroadcast 4/11/20 1,358
Total 8,608

AFRealCME



Participation

Level 1 Total Attendees

Participation
Demographics
Patient Reach

f‘i’l 8.608*

6 Virtual Sessions

2,233 Follow-up Participants
26% Rate of follow-up engagement

\" R ea I C M E *These numbers represent the total number of attendees, irrespective of assessment participation @



Level 1: Demographics and Patient Reach

Specialty Patients seen each week, in any clinical setting:
Under 2%
5’7050 Endocrinology 1.3%
67% psychiatry 1.2% 75 [
Gastroenterology 1.1%
Dermatology 1.1% 51-75 _
Pulmonology 1.0%
23%
4%
, , S E— 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Primary Care Other Cardiology

Average number of patients seen each week per clinician: 45
Patient Care Focus: 94% g P P

6,291 ] — - . JU
73% Profession = Years in Practice

2,191
) 1,781
25% 1,468 21%
17%
904
10% o3 428 283 73
7% 5% N
° 3% 1%
, i - i - i I @ - i .
Advanced Physician Physician Registered Student Other 5-10 11-20 >20

Practice Nurse Assistant Nurse , :
RealCME L NACE _




Level 2-5:
Outcomes Metrics
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Learning Objective Analysis B Pre-Test

. Post-Test

N =1,960 — 2,589 Matched responses

68%

62% (47%)
(49%)

53%

(39%)
40%

27%
(44%)

+56%* +34%*
|_+56%" |_s34%t

Discuss the impact of statin intolerance on ASCVD  Recognize the ways in which the unique mechanisms Incorporate strategies to reduce cardiovascular risk in
event risk of action for current and emerging non-statin therapies statin-intolerant patients, utilizing therapeutic
can be useful for hypercholesteremia management combinations and lifestyle modification

» Across all three curriculum Learning Objectives, substantial and significant improvements were measured from low
scores at Pre-Test (< 44%)

« The strongest gains, and highest Post-Test scores, were measured on the impact of statin intolerance on ASCVD event
risk and on mechanisms of action for current and emerging non-statin therapies

« The smallest gains, and lowest Post-Test scores, were measured on strategies to reduce cardiovascular risk in statin-
intolerant patients

« Gains in this area were driven down by a Competence item presenting the case of a patient with muscle pain in
need of switching to a different statin therapy in a low dosage

WReal CME - indicates significance, p < 0.05 @




Learning Objective Analysis
Cohort comparison by profession

Advanced Practice Nurses

Learning Objective

N Pre-Test Post-Test % Change

Matched data, * indicates significance, p < 0.05

Physicians

N Pre-Test Post-Test % Change

Discuss the impact of statin intolerance 28% 62% ,
on ASCVD event risk 752 (45%) (48%) +127%

Recognize the ways in which the
unique mechanisms of action for 9 9
current and emerging non-statin 734 jgé) 2?40
therapies can be useful for ( 0) ( 0)
hypercholesteremia management

+56%*

Incorporate strategies to reduce
cardiovascular risk in statin-intolerant 40% 57% +449%*
(0]

patients, utilizing therapeutic Sl (37%) (38%)
combinations and lifestyle modification

30% 78% -
101 s 41 H163%
43% 75% o s
104 500 43%) +73%
o) (0]
144 A3% e +27%*

(38%) (40%)

» For both advanced practice nurses and physicians, substantial and significant gains were measured from Pre- to Post-

Test on each of the three curriculum Learning Objectives

« On the impact of statin intolerance on ASCVD event risk, and mechanisms of action for current and emerging non-statin
therapies, physicians achieved stronger improvements from similar Pre-Test scores to higher Post-Test scores

» On strategies for reduction of cardiovascular risk in statin-intolerant patients, advanced practice nurses had stronger

gains and higher Post-Test scores

W RealCME
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Learning Domain Analysis W ProTes

. Post-Test

N = 2,243 - 2,865 Matched responses

4.5
40 (0.9)

100%

80% 64%

1.1
(40%) 539 ) 3.6 (1.1)

(39%) (0.9)

60%
40%

(38%)

40%

20%

0%

2

Knowledge Competence Confidence Practice Strategy

* In each of the four curriculum learning domains, substantial and significant gains were achieved from Pre- to Post-Test

« Strong gains (34% to 89%) from very low Pre-Test scores (34%, 40%, 2.4) were measured in Knowledge, Competence,
and Confidence, reflecting an unfamiliarity with this subject of the audience prior to the education

* Low Post-Test scores in Knowledge and Competence (64% and 53%) represent opportunities for further education

» Practice strategy ratings, on assessment of adherence to and tolerance of statin therapy, were high at both Pre- and
Post-Test

WReal CME - indicates significance, p < 0.05 @



Learning Domain Ana|ysis Matched data, * indicates significance, p < 0.05
Cohort comparison by profession

Advanced practice nurses Physicians
Learning Domain
Pre-Test Post-Test % Change Pre-Test Post-Test % Change

34% 64% o) 36% 75% o %

Knowledge 842 (37%) (40%) +87% 123.0 (38%) (37%) +109%
40% 57% o) 43% 54% o/ *

Competence 947 (37%) (38%) +44% 144.0 (38%) (40%) +27%
: 2.3 3.6 o) % 2.6 3.9 o/ %

Confidence 1062 (0.9) (0.9) +56% 151.0 (1.0) (0.9) +51%
: 4.1 4.6 o/ % 4.1 4.5 o/ %

Practice 909 (1.1) (0.8) +12% 135.0 (1.0) (0.9) +11%

* When comparing the scores of advanced practice nurses and physicians by learning domain, both groups achieved
substantial and significant gains from Pre- to Post-Test, across all four curriculum domains

* In Knowledge, physicians achieved stronger gains to higher Post-Test scores, while advanced practice nurses achieved
stronger gains compared to physicians in Competence

« Similar gains in Confidence and practice strategy were measured for advanced practice nurses and physicians

W Real CME L NACE



4-Week Retention Analysis

[ Pre-Test || Post-Test [l PCA

N =973 - 1,095 Matched responses

+57%* +32%*
[ | [ |
65%
(40%)  53% 53%  52%
34% (38%) 40%  (38%) (38%)
(370/2 l B l l
Knowledge Competence

+31%> +4%*
| A | \

(3 '95) 4.2

: (1.0)

10)

3.7
(0.9) 3.2
I ]

Confidence

Practice

» Four to six weeks following their engagement in one of the curriculum sessions, learners were prompted to complete a
brief Post Curriculum Assessment (PCA), which repeated items from each of the four curriculum learning domains

* In each of the four domains, substantial and significant net gains were achieved from Pre-Test to PCA measurements

» Despite these gains, some score slippage was seen from Post-Test to PCA in all domains

WReal CME -

indicates significance, p < 0.05
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4-Week Retention Analysis W PreTest [ PostTest [ PCA

By Learning Objective N = 795 — 1,016 Matched responses
0 70%
60% 63% (46%) 63%
(48%) (48%) 53% 52%
60% 44% 44% 40% (38%) (38%)
0 0 o
(50%) (50%) (38%)
40% 25%
(43%
20%
+76% +44% +33%
0%
Discuss the |mpact of statin intolerance on ASCVD event risk Recognize the ways in which the unique mechanisms of action for  Incorporate strategies to reduce cardiovascular risk in statin-intolerant
current and emerging non-statin therapies can be useful for patients, utilizing therapeutic combinations and lifestyle modification

hypercholesteremia management

«  When examining results by Learning Objective, substantial and significant net gains were achieved from Pre-Test to
PCA measurements on each of the three Objectives, with some score slippage from Post-Test to follow-up

« The strongest gains, from the lowest Pre-Test scores, were measured in discussing the impact of statin intolerance on
ASCVD event risk

» Despite these gains on all Objectives, low scores at follow-up (< 63%) reflect opportunities for further reinforcement in
this area

W Rea | CME - indicates significance, p < 0.05 @



(4-week Post Assessment)

Please select the specific areas of skills, or practice behaviors, you have improved regarding the
treatment of patients with statin intolerance since this CME activity. (Select all that apply.)
N =1,972

6500 6300 5800

Pharmacotherapy Disease state awareness Patient education

49% 45%

Screening protocols Diagnostic evaluation

e Rmpmes®
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(4-week Post Assessment)

What specific barriers have you encountered that may have prevented you from successfully implementing

strategies for patients with statin intolerance since this CME activity? (Select all that apply.)
N = 1,972

58% 47% 43%

Patient adherence/compliance Medication costs Insurance/financial issues
Baces N
34°%
(0] O/
29%

Lack of knowledge Formulary constrictions

R o

P RealCME



Identified Learning Gap, 1 of 3:
Selecting between statin and non-statin therapies

Despite improvements in score on two Competence items presenting cases of patients in need of therapy
modification, learners struggled at Post-Test to correctly identify the most appropriate statin and non-statin

options.
59 y/o man with history of hypertension, obesity, and prediabetes Hospitalized for NSTEMI 6 months ago; atorvastatin 80 mg initiated

At time of MI, LDL-C 138 mg/dL (no lipid-lowering therapy). Counseled on lifestyle interventions 1 month later, stopped statin due to
onset of muscle pain. Pain returns 3 weeks after switching to atorvastatin 20 mg qd What might be appropriate for this patient at this

time?

+ At Post-Test, 47% of learners correctly answered: “Try different statin at lowest dose”

60 y/o woman with history of T2D and hypertension Hospitalized for NSTEMI 3 months ago LDL-C at MI: 145 mg/dL Atorvastatin 80 mg
started Stopped atorvastatin after onset of muscle pain 3 weeks later Muscle symptoms persisted when dose reduced to 20 mg/qd and
after trying two daily low-dose statins and once-a-week dosing of rosuvastatin What might be appropriate for this patient at this time?

+ At Post-Test, 60% of learners correctly answered: “Initiate ezetimibe 10 mg qd”

W RealCME



Identified Learning Gap, 2 of 3:
Impact of adherence to statin therapy on rate of
cardiovascular events

Despite improvements in score on a Knowledge item on a study of outcomes for patients with high
statin adherence and those with statin intolerance, low scores were measured at Post-Test.

A study of Medicare beneficiaries who started statin therapy after a myocardial infarction reported which
of the following outcomes among patients with statin intolerance, compared to patients with high statin
adherence?

Results:

» At Post-Test, 59% of learners correctly answered: “43% increase in coronary heart disease events”

0,
15% increase in stroke incidence H 16%
(0]
' i ; 36%
0 -
30% increase in all-cause mortality m
o)
50% reduction in muscle symptoms 23%
16%
0,
v 43% increase in coronary heart disease events “ 590,
0

WY Real CME



Identified Learning Gap, 3 of 3:
Mechanism of action of bempedoic acid

Though improvements were made from Pre- to Post-Test, low Post-Test scores were measured on an
item discussing the mechanism of action of bempedoic acid

Bempedoic acid is unlikely to cause myalgias as it promotes lipid lowering because?

Results:

« At Post-Test, 67% of learners correctly answered: “It is converted to its active form in the liver and not the muscle”

0,
It is an siRNA molecule targeting PCSK9 in liver .1210/5/0
(o]

1%

It blocks the final conversion of squalene to cholesterol 6%
(o]

[v)
It blocks HMG CoA reductase inhibition in muscle “ 33%
(o]
[ i i i ' i 41%
v Itis converted to its active form in the liver and not in the muscle 57%

WY Real CME




Overall Educational Impact

- Substantial, significant improvements of 87% and 34% were seen in learner Knowledge and
Competence, from Pre- to Post-Test

« In Knowledge, physicians demonstrated stronger gains, while advanced practice nurses improved
more in Competence

- Though strong improvements were made, low Post-Test scores following very low Pre-Test scores
reflect a need for further education despite the success of this education

- Practice strategy ratings, on assessing adherence to and tolerance of statin therapy, were high at Pre-
and Post-Test

« Net gains were measured across all learning domains from Pre-Test to a follow-up Post Curriculum
Assessment, though some slippage was seen in all areas

- The analysis of the Knowledge and Competence domains identified three opportunities for further
education related to:

- Selecting between statin and non-statin therapies
- Impact of adherence to statin therapy on rate of cardiovascular events

- Mechanism of action of bempedoic acid

WVYRealCME



Appendix

Slides 25 — 27: Pre-Test to Post-Test
matched item responses

Slides 28 — 30: Pre-Test, Post-Test, and
PCA matched item responses*

AV Rea | CME *Both sets of response distributions are included due to the smaller sample size of matched PCA respondents@



B Pre-Test
. Post-Test

Knowledge Iltems

A study of Medicare beneficiaries who started statin therapy after a myocardial infarction reported which of the following outcomes among patients with N =1,960
statin intolerance, compared to patients with high statin adherence?
14%

15% increase in stroke incidence
5%

1

37%

30% increase in all-cause mortality
17%

22%

50% reduction in muscle symptoms 160
(o]

27%
v 43% increase in coronary heart disease events +1 32% - 62%
o

|

N =1,962

Bempedoic acid is unlikely to cause myalgias as it promotes lipid lowering because?
15%

It is an siRNA molecule targeting PCSK9 in liver 11%
(o]

10%

It blocks the final conversion of squalene to cholesterol

cE!
>~

0,
It blocks HMG CoA reductase inhibition in muscle 15% 32%
(o]

43%
Vv Itis converted to its active form in the liver and not in the muscle +56% . 68%
()

Note: dat tched.
" R ea | C M E Cgr?ectaa?\sa\‘l:/zrr?: (j;eseignated by a V.



Competence Items

59 y/o man with history of hypertension, obesity, and prediabetes Hospitalized for NSTEMI 6 months ago; atorvastatin 80 mg initiated At time of MI, LDL-
C 138 mg/dL (no lipid-lowering therapy). Counseled on lifestyle interventions 1 month later, stopped statin due to onset of muscle pain Pain returns 3

weeks after switching to atorvastatin 20 mg qd What might be appropriate for this patient at this time?

9%
Yo

Switch to icosapent ethyl

!
o

40%
38%

Switch to ezetimibe 10 mg qd

6%
9%

Combine two low-dose statins

45%
o
+5% 47%

v Try different statin at lowest dose

J

60 y/o woman with history of T2D and hypertension Hospitalized for NSTEMI 3 months ago LDL-C at MI: 145 mg/dL Atorvastatin 80 mg started Stopped
atorvastatin after onset of muscle pain 3 weeks later Muscle symptoms persisted when dose reduced to 20 mg/qd and after trying two daily low-dose

statins and once-a-week dosing of rosuvastatin What might be appropriate for this patient at this time?

WRealCM

Note: data are matched.
Correct answer is designated by a V.

. N 36%
Initiate PCSK9 inhibitor
oo 7%
Initiate icosapent ethyl
35%
v Initiate ezetimibe 10 mg qd +69% > 60%
()

o)
Switch to fluvastatin and add CoQ 10 9Y, 22%
()

1

B Pre-Test
. Post-Test

N = 2,287

N =2,343




B Pre-Test

Confidence and Practice Strategy Items B rosiTes

How confident are you in your ability to manage patients with ASCVD risk who do not tolerate statins? N = 2,865

19%

Not at all confident

N
S

38%

|

Slightly confident
o 10%

0,
Moderately confident 32%

w
R
=S

Pretty much confident

39%

2
S

2%

|

Very confident
v 17%

How often do you assess patients’ adherence to, and tolerance of, statin therapy? N = 2,461

5%
%

Never

e

6%

Rarely 39,
(o]

14%

Sometimes

6%

32%
Often 21%

Always 43%

68%

" R e a | C M E Note: data are matched.



Post Curriculum Assessment
Knowledge Items

A study of Medicare beneficiaries who started statin therapy after a myocardial infarction reported which of the following outcomes among
patients with statin intolerance, compared to patients with high statin adherence?
13%

15% increase in stroke incidence

30% increase in all-cause mortality

50% reduction in muscle symptoms

15%

25%
v 43% increase in coronary heart disease events +76% 63%

Bempedoic acid is unlikely to cause myalgias as it promotes lipid lowering because?

It is an siRNA molecule targeting PCSK9 in liver

30%

It blocks HMG CoA reductase inhibition in muscle

44%
70%
63%

V' It is converted to its active form in the liver and not in the muscle

Note: data are matched.
" R e a | C M Correct answer is designated by a V.

B Pre-Test
. Post-Test

B Pca
N =795

N =788




B Pre-Test

Post Curriculum Assessment .
Competence Iltems B ro

59 y/o man with history of hypertension, obesity, and prediabetes Hospitalized for NSTEMI 6 months ago; atorvastatin 80 mg initiated At time of MI, N =903
LDL-C 138 mg/dL (no lipid-lowering therapy). Counseled on lifestyle interventions 1 month later, stopped statin due to onset of muscle pain. Pain

returns 3 weeks after switching to atorvastatin 20 mg qd What might be appropriate for this patient at this time?

8%

Switch to icosapent ethyl 4%
4%

P

41%
Switch to ezetimibe 10 mg qd 41%
31%

6%

N
S

Combine two low-dose statins

16%

44%
46%

v Try different statin at lowest dose +1 3°A) 0%
50%

60 y/o woman with history of T2D and hypertension Hospitalized for NSTEMI 3 months ago LDL-C at MI: 145 mg/dL Atorvastatin 80 mg started N =929

Stopped atorvastatin after onset of muscle pain 3 weeks later Muscle symptoms persisted when dose reduced to 20 mg/qd and after trying two daily
low-dose statins and once-a-week dosing of rosuvastatin What might be appropriate for this patient at this time?

39%
Initiate PCSK9 inhibitor
Initiate icosapent ethyl
36%
Y Initiate ezetimibe 10 mg qd 61%
56%

Switch to fluvastatin and add CoQ 10

Note: data are matched.
" R e a | C M Correct answer is designated by a V.



B Pre-Test

Post Curriculum Assessment =
Confidence and Practice Strategy ltems B o

How confident are you in your ability to manage patients with ASCVD risk who do not tolerate statins? N =1,095
r 18%
Not at all confident 1%
2%
37%
Slightly confident 10%
18%
33%
Moderately confident 30%
45%
Pretty much confident 42%
Very confident 18%

How often do you assess patients’ adherence to, and tolerance of, statin therapy? N =973

Never

5%
2%
2%
5%
3%
5%

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

67%

Always

" R e a | C M E Note: data are matched.



